CH \$40.00 283861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM627172

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pair Software Holdings, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paramount Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	535 Mission Street, Fl. 14	
Internal Address:	c/o Turn/River Capital	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2838611	PAPERSAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039434828

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com, ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin S. Cornuelle

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45580.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin S. Cornuelle
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin S. Cornuelle/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Pantheon - Assignment of Trademarks (Contribution) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Pantheon - Assignment of Trademarks (Contribution) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Project Pantheon - Assignment of Trademarks (Contribution) (Executed)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by Pair Software Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Transferor</u>"), and Paramount Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Transferee</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Assignment shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Contribution Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, concurrently with the execution of this Assignment, Transferor and Transferee are entering into that certain Contribution Agreement (the "Contribution Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, Transferor has agreed to contribute, transfer, convey, assign and deliver, or cause to be contributed, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered to Transferee all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to certain Assets, including the trademark applications and registrations identified in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>"), including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Transferor hereby contributes, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Transferee, and Transferee hereby accepts, all of Transferor's right, title and interest in the Marks as identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

Transferor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other trademark office, worldwide, if and as applicable, to record Transferee as the owner of any trademark application and any trademark registration included in the Marks, and to issue any registration, certificate, document, or process for any such trademark application and/or trademark registration in the name of Transferee. Upon Transferee's request and at Transferee's cost, Transferor shall provide any assistance, including, without limitation, providing any information and documents, executing any documents and affidavits, providing any testimony, and/or rendering any other assistance, as is necessary or useful for Transferee to secure and perfect sole and exclusive ownership of, and obtain registrations in the name of Transferee, for the Marks and/or any part thereof, and to otherwise fully effect and implement the provisions in this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed to be effective as of January 1, 2021.

PAIR SOFTWARE HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Dom Fif PC48 Ang 481

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.
"PAPERSAVE"	2,838,611

TRADEMARK REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 02/19/2021